St. Charles Parish

Introductions

Parish Council

Council Chairman Beth A. Billings
Councilmembers Holly Fonseca, La Sandra Darensbhourg Gordon,
Mary K. Clulee, Dick Gibbs, Nicky Dufrene, Marilyn B. Bellock,
Bob Fisher, Julia Fisher-Cormier

St. Charles Parish Courthouse
15045 Highway 18
P.O. Box 302
Hahnville, LA 70057
986-783-5000
www.stcharlesparish.gov

Monday, November 20, 2023 6:00 PM

Final

Council Chambers, Courthouse

ORDINANCES / RESOLUTIONS INTRODUCED FOR PUBLICATION / PUBLIC

HEARING

Monday, December 4, 2023, 6:00 pm, Council Chambers, Courthouse, Hahnville

2023-0314 An ordinance to amend the St. Charles Parish Zoning Ordinance of

1981, to change the zoning ciassification from O-L to M-2 on

approximately 317 acres across portions of Lots B-1, “A”, and Parcels
H-3 and L-3, Killona as requested by Louis G. Authement and Harry R.

Coleman, Il for 3C Riverside Properties, LLC.

Sponsors: Mr. Jewell and Department of Planning & Zoning

2023-0318 An ordinance to rescind Ordinance No. 90-12-16, which approved and
authorized the adjustment of the annual compensation of the Parish
President of St. Charles Parish, and Ordinance No. 98-11-1, which
approved and authorized the adjustment of the annual compensation of
the members of the St. Charles Parish Council effective January 10,

2000.
Sponsors: Ms. Fonseca, Ms. Billings, Ms. Darensbourg Gordon, Ms. Clulee, Mr. Gibbs and Mr.
Fisher
2023-0319 An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of Amendment

No. 1 to Ordinance No. 22-4-2 which approved a Professional Services
Agreement with Stuart Consulting Group, Inc., for the Ormond Center
Drainage Improvements (Project No. P190505), in the not to exceed

amount of $171,763.00.
Sponsors: Mr. Jewell and Department of Public Works

St. Charles Parish Page 1

Printed on 11/21/2023



Parish Council Final November 20, 2023

$*  2023-0323 An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of a Professional
Services Agreement with Crescent Engineering & Mapping, LLC, to
perform surveying services for the Crescent Engineering Boundary
Surveys Master Contract (Project No. P231101), in the not to exceed

amount of $150,000.00.
Sponsors: Mr. Jewell and Department of Public Works
8*  2023-0324 An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of an Agreement

for Adjudicated and/or Land Banked Property Sale Services with Archon
Information Systems, L.L.C. d/b/a Civic Source to provide marketing
services and to conduct multi-property real estate auctions of
adjudicated properties.

Sponsors: Mr. Jewell and Department of Legal Services

S*  2023-0325 An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of Change Order
No. 1 and Final for the Ama Drainage Improvements Rebid, Project No.
P150801-2, to increase the contract amount by $80,971.85 and
increase the contract time by 218 calendar days.

Sponsors: Mr. Jewell and Department of Public Works
S$*  2023-0326 An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of a Cooperative

Endeavor Agreement between Bunge Chevron AG Renewables, LLC
and St. Charles Parish relative to the design, development, construction,
expansion and/or extension of Noel Street from Lorraine Street to
Jonathan Street (the “Project”).

Sponsors: Mr. Jewell and Department of Planning & Zoning
S*  2023-0327 An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of a Cancellation

of Lease and an Act of Conveyance of a certain piece of property with
Hospital Service District No. 1 of the Parish of St. Charles, State of
Louisiana, for the improvements located thereon at 145 Angus Drive in
Luling, Louisiana.

Sponsors: Mr. Jewell and Department of Legal Services
$*  2023-0328 An ordinance to revoke and abandon Modoc Street, and portions of

Jonathan Street, Pelican Street, Amie Street, and Jean Street,
Destrehan Park and Gabriel Heights Subdivisions, as shown on the map
by Michael P. Blanchard, PLS, signed and dated October 24, 2023.

Sponsors: Mr. Jewell and Department of Planning & Zoning

Accommodations for Disabled

St. Charles Parish will upon request and with three (3) days advanced notice provide
reasonable -accommodation to any disabled individual wishing to attend -the meeting. Anyone
requiring reasonable - accommodation is requested to contact the Office of the Council
Secretary at (985) 783-5000 to discuss the particular accommodations needed.

St. Charles Parish Page 2 Printed on 11/21/2023



